OP \$40.00 3883353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM540718

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises, Inc.		04/27/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clair Global Corp.	
Street Address:	One Ellen Avenue	
City:	Lititz	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883353	C CLAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5745

Email: spitz@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: MEGAN E. SPITZ
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024285-00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan E. Spitz
SIGNATURE:	/Megan E. Spitz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger - Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises Inc. and Clair Global Corp#page1.tif source=Merger - Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises Inc. and Clair Global Corp#page2.tif source=Merger - Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises Inc. and Clair Global Corp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0074 source=Merger - Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises Inc. and Clair Global Corp#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0075

Entity# : 2971233 Date Filed : 04/30/2018 Effective Date : 05/01/2018 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	
Return document by mail to: 801434	Statement of Merger
-	DSCB:15-335 (7/1/2015)
Return per instructions	96 (1.3 % 2 773) 2 74.
on the expedite counter form.	
	TCO180430ZN0446
Return document by email to:	
Read all instructions p	prior
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing in the control of the contr	merger is \$150
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable presery, the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby st	rovisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of ates that:
A. For the surviving association:	
1. The name of the surviving association is: Clair Global C	Corp.
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving associatio	n: Pennsylvania
3. The type of association of the surviving association is (c	heck only one):
☑ Business Corporation	
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	
Limited Liability Company	
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership	
☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	
Business Trust	
Professional Association	
Other	

4.]	The surviving association is a (check only	one box, provide address and f	ollow instruction	is for attachi	nents):
· [Z Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity a If applicable, attach to this Statement any a	lready in existence on Departn imendment to its public organic r	nent of State reco	ords part of the pl	an of merger.
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing er Attach to this Statement the public organic	atity (includes limited liability record of the new entity.	limited partners	hip)	
C	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.				
ב	☐ Foreign filing association or foreign lim Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form I				
	attachments.	MOD. 13-712 EM CIENTERSHILLING	On mattements with	аррисаоче је	e ana
	Its current registered office address. Con	mplete part (a) OR (b) – not b	oth:		
	(a) One Ellen Avenue, Lititz, Pennsylva	inia 17543, Lancaster County			
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o:				
	Name of Commercial Registered Office	e Provider			County
Ľ	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited l Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (Statemen	liability partnership or electing at of Registration) or DSCB:15-8	partnership 701A (Statement o	f Election)	
L	Domestic association that is not a domestic association that is not a domesticate to this Statement tax clearance certification.	stic filing association ficates.			
	The address, including street and number	er, if any, of its principal office	X		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
С	Foreign association that is not, and will : Attach to this Statement tax clearance certifi	not, be registered with the Der	partment of State		
	The address, including street and number maintained by the law of its jurisdiction similar office, its principal office:	er, if any, of its registered or sin	milar office, if an wired to maintair	ıy, required i ı a registerer	to be I or
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
		•		, , kr	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0077

B.	For the merging association(s) tha	it are not surviving the merger:		
	1. The name of the merging association is: Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises. Inc.			
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the	he merging association: Pennsylvania		
	3. The type of association is (check ☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	□Business □Professio □Other	Trust nal Association
,	4. Check and complete one of the fo	ollowing addresses.		
	foreign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not bo	omestic filing association, domestic limited legistered office address as on file with the Depth: asylvania 17543, Lancaster County	liability partne partment of Stat	ership or registered e.
	Number and street	City Sta	ite Zip	County
	(b) c/o;			
	Name of Commercial Registered	l Office Provider		County
	If the merging association is a do liability partnership, the address,	omestic association that is not a domestic fill including street and number, if any, of its prin	ing association	or limited
	Number and street	City Sta	te Zip	County
	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:			et and number, if etion of formation;
	Number and street	City Sta	ate Zip	***************************************

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0078

This Statement of Merger shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State. This Statement of Merger shall be effective on: 05/01/2018 at 12:01 A.M. Date (MM/DD/YYYY) at 12:01 A.M. How (if any) D. Approval of merger by merging associations (check all applicable statement(s)): For domestic entities — The merger was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C (relating to merger). For foreign associations — The merger was approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation. For domestic associations that are not domestic entities — The merger was approved by the interest holders of the merging association in the manner required by its organic law. E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments). IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Merger to be signed by duly authorized officers thereof this	C. Effective date of statement of merger (check, and if appropriate con	mplete, one of the following):
Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Hour (if any) D. Approval of merger by merging associations (check all applicable statement(s)): For domestic entities — The merger was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C (relating to merger). For foreign associations — The merger was approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation. For domestic associations that are not domestic entities — The merger was approved by the interest holders of the merging association in the manner required by its organic law. E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments). IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Merger to be signed by duly authorized officers thereof this 27 day of April , 20 18 Clair Global Corp. Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises, Inc. Name of Merging Association	Limis Statement of Merger shall be effective upon filing in the Der	partment of State.
Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Hour (if any) D. Approval of merger by merging associations (check all applicable statement(s)): For domestic entities – The merger was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C (relating to merger). For foreign associations – The merger was approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation. For domestic associations that are not domestic entities — The merger was approved by the interest holders of the merging association in the manner required by its organic law. E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments). IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Merger to be signed by duly authorized officers thereof this 27 day of April , 20 18 Clair Global Corp. Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises, Inc. Name of Merging Association	☐ This Statement of Merger shall be effective on: 05/01/2018	at 12:01 A.M.
For domestic entities — The merger was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C (relating to merger). For foreign associations — The merger was approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation. For domestic associations that are not domestic entities — The merger was approved by the interest holders of the merging association in the manner required by its organic law. E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments). IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Merger to be signed by duly authorized officers thereof this Aday of April Clair Global Corp. Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association	Date (MM/DD	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have caused this Statement of Merger to be signed by duly authorized officers thereof this 27 day of April 20 18 Clair Global Corp. Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises, Inc. Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association	 ✓ For domestic entities – The merger was approved in accordance v (relating to merger). ☐ For foreign associations – The merger was approved in accordance ☐ For domestic associations that are not domestic entities – The merger 	with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C
Clair Global Corp. Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises, Inc. Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association	E. Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional attachments).	•
Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associations have by duly authorized officers thereof this & day of April	
Name of Merging Association Name of Merging Association		
7302° 73° 02°	Clair Global Corp.	Clair Bros. Audio Enterprises, Inc.
7302° 73° 02°	Name of Merging Association	Name of Merging Association
1000 1000	- $ -$	
Signature — Signature	Signature	Signature
Troy A. Clair, Pres., CEO & Treasurer Troy A. Clair, Pres., CEO & Treasurer		
Title Title	Troy A. Clair, Pres., CEO & Treasurer	Troy A. Clair, Pres., CEO & Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 09/13/2019